
2009 Central Lakes Conference   5/21/2009  at Brainerd                                     
                                                                       
  
Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 9:39.66  5/18/2004   Brainerd                                   
                         A. Schmolke, K. Posterick, A. Goodew, C. Roberts   
    School                                               Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Sartell-St Stephen                                  9:41.62   
     1) Kellerman, Hannah 11            2) Peterson, Heidi 11              
     3) Anderson, Ali 12                4) Haider, Ashton 8                
  2 Alexandria                                          9:44.52   
     1) Smith, Valerie 12               2) Iverson, Katie 10               
     3) Piepenburg, Jamie 9             4) Boucher, Tess 10                
  3 Willmar                                             9:58.95   
     1) Sheehan, Erin 11                2) Kester, Paige 7                 
     3) Hund, Sarah 12                  4) Cole, Jayne 11                  
  4 St. Cloud Tech                                     10:32.22   
  5 Brainerd                                           10:33.28   
     1) Becker, Megan 9                 2) Kletscher, Gretchen 9           
     3) Finstad, Amanda 11              4) Marquart, Nicole 9              
  6 Rocori                                             10:46.50   
     1) Young, Tara 10                  2) Eskuri, Raija 9                 
     3) Kotzer, Kristin 10              4) Meyer, Meredith 10              
  7 Sauk Rapids-Rice                                   10:51.87   
     1) Moline, Elizabeth 8             2) Schmiesing, Amber 10            
     3) Armstrong, Alicia 10            4) Tripp, Cassie 10                
  8 Little Falls                                       11:02.62   
     1) Meyer, Kayla 12                 2) Maleski, Nicole 12              
     3) Spillum, Alyssa 10              4) Floersheim, Ingrid 9            
  9 Fergus Falls                                       11:15.39   
     1) Shea, Callie 12                 2) Appert, Kelsey 10               
     3) Pederson, Tia 11                4) Olson, Danielle 10              
              
  
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 14.10  1983        Nina Borgworth, Brainerd                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 Ring, Kelsi               11 Brainerd                 15.11   4  
  2 Smith, Madison            11 Brainerd                 15.44   4  
  3 Thelen, Jackie            12 Little Falls             15.62   4  
  4 Gray, Megan               12 Tech                     15.91   4  
  5 Morton, Shelby            12 Willmar                  16.45   4  
  6 Schmitt, Sara             12 StCloudApollo            16.55   4  
  7 Williams, Kristen         12 Sartell                  16.76   4  
  8 Young, Baylie              9 Willmar                  16.92   4  
  9 Elsenpeter, Olivia        10 Brainerd                 16.94   3  
 10 Warnes, Jolyn             10 Alexandria               17.04   4  
 11 Erkens, Jordan            11 Sartell                  17.39   3  
 12 Hammond, Nikki            11 Alexandria               17.47   3  
 13 Noll, Shana               10 SaukRpds-Ric             17.86   2  
 14 Rogosheske, Ann           12 StCloudApollo            17.94   3  
 15 Olson, Lenea              12 Alexandria               18.03   2  
 16 Hauck, Emmy               11 SaukRpds-Ric             18.05   2  
 17 Anderson, Alyssa          11 SaukRpds-Ric             18.09   2  
 18 Rodewald, Raina           11 Little Falls             18.16   3  
 19 Schramel, Justine         10 Rocori                   18.20   3  
 20 Christianson, Lesley      12 Willmar                  18.33   3  
 21 Peichel, Molly             9 Sartell                  18.44   2  
 22 DeMartelaere, Emma        10 Fergus Falls             18.65   1  
 23 Giza, Emily               10 Fergus Falls             18.94   1  
 24 Schramel, Stephanie       10 Rocori                   19.06   3  
 25 Benoit, Arielle           11 Tech                     19.22   2  
 26 Theis, Lauren             12 Little Falls             20.88   2  
 -- Viaene, Mariah            10 Fergus Falls                FS   1  
 -- Hoffert, Tasja             9 Tech                        DQ   2  



  
  
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 12.10  2001        Knopik,Miller, Hennen,Schmitz, Niehaus       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 Erickson, Rosey           10 Alexandria               12.50   4  
  2 Reuer, Allison            11 Brainerd                 12.91   4  
  3 Steinkamp, Brianna        11 Sartell                  12.94   3  
  4 Link, Lizzy               10 Fergus Falls             12.94   4  
  5 Bearson, Maddie            9 Sartell                  12.99   3  
  6 Braun, Carly              12 SaukRpds-Ric             13.07   4  
  7 Bjork, Kirsten            12 SaukRpds-Ric             13.09   4  
  8 Wotzka, Rachel            10 SaukRpds-Ric             13.22   4  
  9 Tebben, Amber             10 Alexandria               13.27   3  
 10 Moore, Whitney            12 Fergus Falls             13.38   3  
 11 Sweazey, Lucinda          10 Willmar                  13.41   4  
 12 Grow, Tonya                9 Sartell                  13.53   3  
 13 Emerson, Kaitlyn          10 Little Falls             13.56   2  
 14 Boeckman, Jennifer        12 Tech                     13.58   3  
 15 Rassmussen, Brianna        7 Fergus Falls             13.58   2  
 16 Miller, Rebecca            9 StCloudApollo            13.61   3  
 17 Parsons, Sara             12 Brainerd                 13.65   4  
 18 Head, Gloria              12 Alexandria               13.68   4  
 19 Helm, Kayti               11 Rocori                   13.69   2  
 20 Kalla, Molly               9 Tech                     13.73   2  
 21 Feldhege, Reena           10 Rocori                   13.77   2  
 22 Burns, Mariah              9 Little Falls             13.80   2  
 23 Peterson, Miranda         10 Little Falls             13.84   2  
 24 Dowdell, Emily            10 Willmar                  13.92   3  
 25 McKee, Laura              10 Tech                     14.15   1  
 26 Schroeder, Erin           10 Rocori                   14.19   1  
 27 Timpane, Sarah            11 StCloudApollo            14.69   1  
 28 Aamot, Mariel             11 Willmar                  15.50   3  
  
  
Event 7  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 1:45.28  5/22/2008   St. Cloud Tech, Tech                       
                         K Klaverkamp, T Harr, A McKee, K Bailey            
    School                                               Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 St. Cloud Tech                                      1:47.5h   2  
     1) Murn, Clare 12                  2) Stout, Erin 9                   
     3) Bailey, Rachel 10               4) Post, Alise 12                  
  2 Sartell-St Stephen                                  1:49.6h   2  
     1) Schleppenbach, Dayna 12         2) Bollig, Brandi 9                
     3) Schuchard, Haley 9              4) Nielson, Laura 9                
  3 Rocori                                              1:50.3h   2  
     1) Helm, Kayti 11                  2) Traut, Briana 10                
     3) Brown, Emily 10                 4) Heinen, Mandy 12                
  4 Brainerd                                            1:51.6h   2  
     1) Comeau, Maria 9                 2) Rardin, Lexie 10                
     3) Parsons, Sara 12                4) McElfresh, Taylor 10            
  5 Fergus Falls                                        1:52.1h   2  
     1) Zenner, Kylie 12                2) Kretchman, Chloe 11             
     3) Kosak, Karlee 10                4) Rassmussen, Brianna 7           
  6 Willmar                                             1:53.1h   2  
     1) Young, Baylie 9                 2) Fritz, Caitlin 11               
     3) Anderson, Brit 10               4) Sweazey, Lucinda 10             
  7 St. Cloud Apollo                                    1:55.61   1  
     1) Stangler, Amanda 10             2) Rogosheske, Ann 12              
     3) Schmitt, Sara 12                4) Midas, Chantel 10               
  8 Alexandria                                          1:55.7h   2  
     1) Warnes, Jolyn 10                2) Meehan, Taylor 12               
     3) Gross, Keely 11                 4) Thoennes, Shannon 11            
  9 Little Falls                                        1:56.55   1  
     1) Meilke, Jennifer 10             2) Saulter, Paige 11               
     3) Voss, Megan 11                  4) Burns, Mariah 9                 



 10 Sauk Rapids-Rice                                    1:58.71   1  
     1) MacKenzie, Nicole 10            2) Henkemeyer, Ellie 8             
     3) Noll, Shana 10                  4) Patrias, Jessica 10             
                
  
Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 5:03.20  1989        Snuffy Alto, Alexandria                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Kellerman, Hannah         11 Sartell                5:19.71   
  2 Holmes, Megan             10 Brainerd               5:24.90   
  3 Novascinski, Moriah       11 StCloudApollo          5:25.69   
  4 Hauer, Beth               12 Little Falls           5:26.55   
  5 Richardson, Chelsey       11 Alexandria             5:26.77   
  6 Gamon-Deering, Manon      10 Little Falls           5:36.95   
  7 Wurm, Kristin              9 Tech                   5:48.50   
  8 Johnson, Cassandra         8 Willmar                5:50.52   
  9 Armstrong, Alicia         10 SaukRpds-Ric           5:51.10   
 10 Rengel, Allie             10 Sartell                5:52.14   
 11 Schluenz, Lauren          11 Sartell                5:54.30   
 12 Quast, Michaela            9 Brainerd               5:55.52   
 13 Gertken, Maggie            8 Rocori                 6:00.76   
 14 Johnson, Jackie           11 Willmar                6:01.69   
 15 Klaverkamp, Amanda        12 Tech                   6:02.73   
 16 Lyngby, Sarah             12 Fergus Falls           6:03.95   
 17 Bach, Ashley              12 Willmar                6:05.92   
 18 Canavati, Caitlin         11 Alexandria             6:09.18   
 19 Vosberg, Katie             8 Fergus Falls           6:10.92   
 20 Eskuri, Raija              9 Rocori                 6:19.85   
 21 Cunningham, Madeline      10 Tech                   6:22.06   
 22 Howard, Rachel            10 Brainerd               6:23.81   
 23 Stock, Kayla              12 StCloudApollo          6:24.30   
 24 Hetlewick, Mckenna           Fergus Falls           6:29.36   
 25 Nordstrom, Michaela       10 Rocori                 6:29.78   
 26 Krause, Leah              11 StCloudApollo          6:35.03   
 27 Kayfes, Ella               7 SaukRpds-Ric           7:03.17   
  
  
Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 50.04  5/22/2008   St. Cloud Tech, Tech                         
                       R Bailey, T Harr, C Murn, C Dhein                  
    School                                               Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Sartell-St Stephen                                    49.91%  
     1) Bearson, Maddie 9               2) Steinkamp, Brianna 11           
     3) Schuchard, Haley 9              4) Riordan, Rose 12                
  2 St. Cloud Tech                                        50.64   
     1) Murn, Clare 12                  2) Stout, Erin 9                   
     3) Bailey, Rachel 10               4) Post, Alise 12                  
  3 Brainerd                                              51.36   
     1) Ring, Kelsi 11                  2) Reuer, Allison 11               
     3) Smith, Sam 12                   4) Parsons, Sara 12                
  4 Fergus Falls                                          51.45   
     1) Moore, Whitney 12               2) Kretchman, Chloe 11             
     3) Kosak, Karlee 10                4) Link, Lizzy 10                  
  5 Willmar                                               52.55   
     1) Young, Baylie 9                 2) Fritz, Caitlin 11               
     3) Anderson, Brit 10               4) Sweazey, Lucinda 10             
  6 Alexandria                                            52.95   
     1) Head, Gloria 12                 2) Tebben, Amber 10                
     3) Hammond, Nikki 11               4) Gross, Keely 11                 
  7 Sauk Rapids-Rice                                      52.96   
     1) Braun, Carly 12                 2) MacKenzie, Nicole 10            
     3) Henkemeyer, Ellie 8             4) Wotzka, Rachel 10               
  8 Little Falls                                          53.83   
     1) Then, Brittany 11               2) Saulter, Paige 11               
     3) Emerson, Kaitlyn 10             4) Peterson, Miranda 10            
  9 Rocori                                                55.65   



     1) Davis, Kelly 10                 2) Schramel, Justine 10            
     3) Schramel, Stephanie 10          4) Feldhege, Reena 10              
                 
  
Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 57.00  1982        Carol Peterka, St. Cloud Apollo              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 VanHeel, Emily            11 Little Falls             59.59   3  
  2 Erickson, Rosey           10 Alexandria               59.67   3  
  3 McAllister, Hannah        12 Brainerd               1:01.42   3  
  4 Klaverkamp, Kirsti        12 Tech                   1:02.57   3  
  5 Borgstrom, Tina           12 Brainerd               1:02.95   3  
  6 Zenner, Kylie             12 Fergus Falls           1:03.10   3  
  7 Smith, Valerie            12 Alexandria             1:03.72   2  
  8 Rardin, Lexie             10 Brainerd               1:04.70   2  
  9 Burns, Marissa            11 Little Falls           1:04.92   1  
 10 Jacobs, Melissa           11 Sartell                1:04.98   3  
 11 Hund, Sarah               12 Willmar                1:05.03   3  
 12 Traut, Briana             10 Rocori                 1:05.43   3  
 13 Norgren, Lauren            7 Fergus Falls           1:05.88   2  
 14 Frantti, Palmer            8 Rocori                 1:06.35   2  
 15 Roden, Angela             11 Tech                   1:06.52   2  
 16 Kester, Paige              7 Willmar                1:06.78   2  
 17 Grow, Tonya                9 Sartell                1:07.94   2  
 18 Voss, Megan               11 Little Falls           1:08.07   1  
 19 Lentner, Sarah             9 SaukRpds-Ric           1:08.24   2  
 20 Egenes, Kristin            9 Alexandria             1:08.38   2  
 21 Fritz, Megan               9 Fergus Falls           1:08.66   1  
 22 Mueller, Tracy            10 Rocori                 1:09.23   1  
 23 Crawford, Amanda          12 SaukRpds-Ric           1:10.24   1  
 24 Miller, Elisa             11 Willmar                1:10.97   1  
 25 Senger, Abby               9 Tech                   1:14.57   1  
   
  
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 44.90  1988        Trend Fields, Brainerd                       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 Smith, Madison            11 Brainerd                 47.00   3  
  2 Gray, Megan               12 Tech                     47.83   3  
  3 Nielson, Laura             9 Sartell                  49.65   3  
  4 Morton, Shelby            12 Willmar                  49.70   3  
  5 Helm, Kayti               11 Rocori                   50.00   3  
  6 Warnes, Jolyn             10 Alexandria               51.07   2  
  7 Hammond, Nikki            11 Alexandria               51.32   3  
  8 Benoit, Arielle           11 Tech                     51.51   2  
  9 Bollig, Brandi             9 Sartell                  52.13   3  
 10 Noll, Shana               10 SaukRpds-Ric             52.24   2  
 11 Schramel, Justine         10 Rocori                   52.36   2  
 12 Luckemeyer, Bethany       12 Brainerd                 52.38   1  
 13 Olson, Lenea              12 Alexandria               52.94   2  
 14 Kruize, Brianna            9 Brainerd                 52.98   1  
 15 Thompson, Samantha        11 Willmar                  53.08   2  
 16 Giza, Emily               10 Fergus Falls             53.12   2  
 17 Hauck, Emmy               11 SaukRpds-Ric             53.19   2  
 18 Williams, Kristen         12 Sartell                  53.20   3  
 19 Christianson, Lesley      12 Willmar                  53.29   1  
 20 Hoffert, Tasja             9 Tech                     53.76   1  
 21 Rodewald, Raina           11 Little Falls             53.94   2  
 22 Anderson, Alyssa          11 SaukRpds-Ric             53.97   1  
 23 Schramel, Stephanie       10 Rocori                   54.08   1  
 24 Viaene, Mariah            10 Fergus Falls             55.17   1  
 25 Carlson, Kylie            11 StCloudApollo            57.48   1  
 26 Seland, Reilly             8 Fergus Falls             58.68   1  
  
  
Event 17  Girls 800 Meter Run 



================================================================ 
         CLC: % 2:14.43  2003        Andrea Wahlin, Rocori                      
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Zenner, Haylie             9 Fergus Falls           2:19.60   
  2 McAllister, Hannah        12 Brainerd               2:21.52   
  3 Sheehan, Erin             11 Willmar                2:25.91   
  4 Holmes, Megan             10 Brainerd               2:25.97   
  5 Novascinski, Moriah       11 StCloudApollo          2:26.37   
  6 Rengel, Allie             10 Sartell                2:28.71   
  7 Iverson, Katie            10 Alexandria             2:31.84   
  8 Haider, Ashton             8 Sartell                2:32.21   
  9 Becker, Megan              9 Brainerd               2:33.45   
 10 Heinen, Mandy             12 Rocori                 2:33.51   
 11 Sullivan, Kiley            9 Sartell                2:33.80   
 12 Johnson, Cassandra         8 Willmar                2:35.01   
 13 Heine, Anna               11 Tech                   2:36.70   
 14 Kotzer, Kristin           10 Rocori                 2:37.18   
 15 Moline, Elizabeth          8 SaukRpds-Ric           2:38.50   
 16 Gesell, Whitney            9 Alexandria             2:40.18   
 17 Meyer, Meredith           10 Rocori                 2:40.78   
 18 Larson, Jenna              9 Alexandria             2:41.02   
 19 Wurm, Kristin              9 Tech                   2:41.63   
 20 Maleski, Nicole           12 Little Falls           2:42.38   
 21 Klaverkamp, Amanda        12 Tech                   2:42.92   
 22 Jolkovsky, Elizabeth      10 StCloudApollo          2:43.02   
 23 Johnson, Jackie           11 Willmar                2:43.83   
 24 Floersheim, Ingrid         9 Little Falls           2:47.60   
 25 Tripp, Cassie             10 SaukRpds-Ric           2:49.60   
 26 Vosberg, Katie             8 Fergus Falls           2:50.55   
 27 Spillum, Alyssa           10 Little Falls           2:51.22   
 28 Friedrich, Brittany        9 SaukRpds-Ric           2:51.71   
 29 Pederson, Tia             11 Fergus Falls           2:51.80   
 30 Stock, Kayla              12 StCloudApollo          2:53.06   
  
  
Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 25.40  1980        Terri Nelson, Alexandria                     
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 Erickson, Rosey           10 Alexandria               25.47   4  
  2 VanHeel, Emily            11 Little Falls             25.58   4  
  3 Midas, Chantel            10 StCloudApollo            26.47   4  
  4 Traut, Briana             10 Rocori                   26.66   4  
  5 Steinkamp, Brianna        11 Sartell                  26.77   4  
  6 Wotzka, Rachel            10 SaukRpds-Ric             27.12   4  
  7 Borgstrom, Tina           12 Brainerd                 27.14   4  
  8 Bjork, Kirsten            12 SaukRpds-Ric             27.29   4  
  9 Bearson, Maddie            9 Sartell                  27.37   3  
 10 Smith, Madison            11 Brainerd                 27.42   4  
 11 Braun, Carly              12 SaukRpds-Ric             27.48   3  
 12 Kosak, Karlee             10 Fergus Falls             27.59   3  
 13 Comeau, Maria              9 Brainerd                 27.70   3  
 14 Miller, Rebecca            9 StCloudApollo            27.83   2  
 15 Brown, Emily              10 Rocori                   28.08   3  
 16 Anderson, Brit            10 Willmar                  28.15   3  
 17 Head, Gloria              12 Alexandria               28.16   3  
 18 Boeckman, Jennifer        12 Tech                     28.43   2  
 19 Saulter, Paige            11 Little Falls             28.47   3  
 20 Tebben, Amber             10 Alexandria               28.73   3  
 21 Kalla, Molly               9 Tech                     29.16   2  
 22 Lindell, Kayla             9 Rocori                   29.17   2  
 23 Dowdell, Emily            10 Willmar                  29.24   2  
 24 Peterson, Miranda         10 Little Falls             29.73   2  
 25 McKee, Laura              10 Tech                     29.93   2  
 26 LaFountaine, Emily        10 StCloudApollo            30.09   1  
 27 Hilbrand, Nichelle         9 Fergus Falls             30.37   2  
 28 Yanez, Leyre              10 Willmar                  30.49   2  
 29 Parsons, Heidi            11 Sartell                  31.18   1  



 30 Solheim, Brooke            9 Fergus Falls             32.98   1  
  
  
Event 21  Girls 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 11:09.67  5/22/2008   Jamie Piepenburg, Alexandria              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Piepenburg, Jamie          9 Alexandria            11:00.74%  
  2 Peterson, Heidi           11 Sartell               11:20.11   
  3 Boucher, Tess             10 Alexandria            11:50.27   
  4 Anderson, Ali             12 Sartell               11:51.27   
  5 Hauer, Beth               12 Little Falls          11:53.60   
  6 Heim, Krista              11 Sartell               12:10.01   
  7 Gamon-Deering, Manon      10 Little Falls          12:12.39   
  8 Cole, Jayne               11 Willmar               12:22.12   
  9 Kletscher, Gretchen        9 Brainerd              12:26.41   
 10 Null, Maria                8 Tech                  12:40.92   
 11 Hudson, Dominique         11 Willmar               12:42.24   
 12 Meyer, Kayla              12 Little Falls          12:45.00   
 13 Dean, Jenna               12 Brainerd              12:50.01   
 14 Cole, Kayte               10 Willmar               12:52.29   
 15 Cunningham, Flannery      12 Tech                  13:00.10   
 16 Quast, Michaela            9 Brainerd              13:13.32   
 17 From, Breanna              9 Tech                  13:33.17   
 18 Schmiesing, Amber         10 SaukRpds-Ric          13:52.21   
 19 Schmidt, Josie             7 Fergus Falls          14:01.64   
 20 Brewers, Gabby             8 SaukRpds-Ric          14:26.23   
 21 Braun, Jackie              7 SaukRpds-Ric          14:45.01   
  
  
Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
=================================================================== 
         CLC: % 4:00.76  2003        Rocori                                     
                         E. Jungles, S. Decker, KNies, A. Wahlin            
    School                                               Finals  H# 
=================================================================== 
  1 St. Cloud Tech                                      4:04.26   2  
     1) Murn, Clare 12                  2) Klaverkamp, Kirsti 12           
     3) Stout, Erin 9                   4) Post, Alise 12                  
  2 Fergus Falls                                        4:07.31   2  
     1) Link, Lizzy 10                  2) Kitzman, Susie 10               
     3) Zenner, Haylie 9                4) Zenner, Kylie 12                
  3 Brainerd                                            4:12.07   2  
     1) Comeau, Maria 9                 2) McAllister, Hannah 12           
     3) Holmes, Megan 10                4) Borgstrom, Tina 12              
  4 St. Cloud Apollo                                    4:16.24   2  
     1) Midas, Chantel 10               2) Rogosheske, Ann 12              
     3) Jolkovsky, Elizabeth 10         4) Novascinski, Moriah 11          
  5 Sartell-St Stephen                                  4:17.52   2  
     1) Schleppenbach, Dayna 12         2) Jacobs, Melissa 11              
     3) Schuchard, Haley 9              4) Haider, Ashton 8                
  6 Alexandria                                          4:21.30   1  
     1) Swedberg, Nikki 10              2) Egenes, Kristin 9               
     3) Richardson, Chelsey 11          4) Smith, Valerie 12               
  7 Willmar                                             4:21.67   2  
     1) Sheehan, Erin 11                2) Fritz, Caitlin 11               
     3) Kester, Paige 7                 4) Hund, Sarah 12                  
  8 Little Falls                                        4:23.16   2  
     1) Burns, Marissa 11               2) Thelen, Jackie 12               
     3) Voss, Megan 11                  4) VanHeel, Emily 11               
  9 Rocori                                              4:23.97   1  
     1) Young, Tara 10                  2) Brown, Emily 10                 
     3) Mueller, Tracy 10               4) Heinen, Mandy 12                
 10 Sauk Rapids-Rice                                    4:28.66   1  
     1) Lentner, Sarah 9                2) Crawford, Amanda 12             
     3) Moline, Elizabeth 8             4) Bjork, Kirsten 12               
            
  
Event 25  Girls High Jump 



================================================================ 
         CLC: %  5-07  1982        Carol Peterka, St. Cloud Apollo              
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Whitney, Andrea           11 Sartell                5-06.00   
  2 Stangler, Amanda          10 StCloudApollo          5-02.00   
  3 Nielson, Laura             9 Sartell               J5-02.00   
  4 Elsenpeter, Olivia        10 Brainerd               5-00.00   
  5 Morton, Shelby            12 Willmar               J5-00.00   
  6 Lindell, Kayla             9 Rocori                 4-10.00   
  7 Kitzman, Susie            10 Fergus Falls          J4-10.00   
  8 Brown, Emily              10 Rocori                J4-10.00   
  9 DeMartelaere, Emma        10 Fergus Falls           4-07.00   
  9 Page, Lindsay              9 Sartell                4-07.00   
  9 Gomez, Kaisha             12 Little Falls           4-07.00   
  9 Hulstrand, Julie          11 Willmar                4-07.00   
  9 Heine, Anna               11 Tech                   4-07.00   
  9 Larson, Jenna              9 Alexandria             4-07.00   
 -- Emerson, Kaitlyn          10 Little Falls                NH   
 -- Klaverkamp, Kirsti        12 Tech                        NH   
 -- Laudenbach, Amanda        10 Tech                        NH   
 -- Trebelhorn, Annie         11 Alexandria                  NH   
 -- Anderson, Alyssa          11 SaukRpds-Ric                NH   
 -- Marquart, Nicole           9 Brainerd                    NH   
 -- Burns, Marissa            11 Little Falls                NH   
 -- Eckhart, Tianna           12 Willmar                     NH   
  
  
Event 27  Girls Pole Vault 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 13-00.50  2000        Stacie Manuel, Willmar                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
  1 Smith, Sam                12 Brainerd              10-08.00   
  2 Hauck, Emmy               11 SaukRpds-Ric           9-06.00   
  3 Post, Alise               12 Tech                  J9-06.00   
  4 Ring, Kelsi               11 Brainerd               9-00.00   
  5 Schleppenbach, Dayna      12 Sartell               J9-00.00   
  6 Riordan, Rose             12 Sartell                8-06.00   
  7 LaFountaine, Emily        10 StCloudApollo         J8-06.00   
  7 Braun, Carly              12 SaukRpds-Ric          J8-06.00   
  9 Juetten, Melissa          11 Willmar                7-06.00   
  9 Young, Tara               10 Rocori                 7-06.00   
  9 Hallberg, Kara            10 Willmar                7-06.00   
  9 Heine, Anna               11 Tech                   7-06.00   
  9 Benoit, Stephanie         11 Tech                   7-06.00   
  9 Hammond, Nikki            11 Alexandria             7-06.00   
  9 Smith, Valerie            12 Alexandria             7-06.00   
 -- Terwilliger, Toni         10 Brainerd                    NH   
 -- Erickson, Mary            11 Willmar                     NH   
 -- Thoennes, Shannon         11 Alexandria                  NH   
 -- Theisen, Nikki            11 Sartell                     NH   
   
  
Event 29  Girls Long Jump 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 17-11  1981        Ramona Rugloski, Brainerd                    
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
Preliminaries 
  1 Erickson, Rosey           10 Alexandria            17-02.00q  
  2 Thelen, Jackie            12 Little Falls          16-04.00q  
  3 Bearson, Maddie            9 Sartell               16-02.00q  
  4 Bjork, Kirsten            12 SaukRpds-Ric          16-01.00q  
  5 Smith, Sam                12 Brainerd              15-11.00q  
  6 Murn, Clare               12 Tech                  15-10.50q  
  7 Midas, Chantel            10 StCloudApollo         15-08.25q  
  8 Parsons, Sara             12 Brainerd              15-06.00q  
  9 Head, Gloria              12 Alexandria            15-05.50q  
 10 Schmitt, Sara             12 StCloudApollo        J15-05.50   



 11 Burns, Mariah              9 Little Falls          15-05.00   
 12 Zenner, Haylie             9 Fergus Falls          15-03.00   
 13 Saulter, Paige            11 Little Falls          15-01.00   
 14 Reuer, Allison            11 Brainerd              14-09.50   
 15 Schuchard, Haley           9 Sartell               14-08.50   
 16 Helm, Kayti               11 Rocori                14-04.00   
 17 Gross, Keely              11 Alexandria            14-01.50   
 18 Hoffbeck, CallieAnn        8 Fergus Falls          14-01.00   
 19 Hoffert, Tasja             9 Tech                  14-00.00   
 19 Wagner, Kyla              12 Sartell               14-00.00   
 21 Traut, Briana             10 Rocori                13-10.00   
 22 Rassmussen, Brianna        7 Fergus Falls          13-09.00   
 23 Crawford, Amanda          12 SaukRpds-Ric          13-08.50   
 24 Anderson, Brit            10 Willmar               13-08.00   
 25 Timm, Andrea               9 SaukRpds-Ric          13-06.50   
 26 Schramel, Justine         10 Rocori                13-06.00   
 27 Eckhart, Tianna           12 Willmar               13-04.00   
 28 Juetten, Melissa          11 Willmar               13-03.50   
 29 Kalla, Molly               9 Tech                  12-08.00   
  
Event 29  Girls Long Jump 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 17-11  1981        Ramona Rugloski, Brainerd                    
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Erickson, Rosey           10 Alexandria            17-04.00   
  2 Murn, Clare               12 Tech                  16-04.00   
  3 Smith, Sam                12 Brainerd             J16-04.00   
  4 Thelen, Jackie            12 Little Falls         J16-04.00   
  5 Bearson, Maddie            9 Sartell               16-02.00   
  6 Bjork, Kirsten            12 SaukRpds-Ric          16-01.00   
  7 Midas, Chantel            10 StCloudApollo         15-08.25   
  8 Parsons, Sara             12 Brainerd              15-06.00   
  9 Head, Gloria              12 Alexandria            15-05.50   
Preliminaries 
 10 Schmitt, Sara             12 StCloudApollo               J    
 11 Burns, Mariah              9 Little Falls                     
 12 Zenner, Haylie             9 Fergus Falls                     
 13 Saulter, Paige            11 Little Falls                     
 14 Reuer, Allison            11 Brainerd                         
 15 Schuchard, Haley           9 Sartell                          
 16 Helm, Kayti               11 Rocori                           
 17 Gross, Keely              11 Alexandria                       
 18 Hoffbeck, CallieAnn        8 Fergus Falls                     
 19 Hoffert, Tasja             9 Tech                             
 19 Wagner, Kyla              12 Sartell                          
 21 Traut, Briana             10 Rocori                           
 22 Rassmussen, Brianna        7 Fergus Falls                     
 23 Crawford, Amanda          12 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 24 Anderson, Brit            10 Willmar                          
 25 Timm, Andrea               9 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 26 Schramel, Justine         10 Rocori                           
 27 Eckhart, Tianna           12 Willmar                          
 28 Juetten, Melissa          11 Willmar                          
 29 Kalla, Molly               9 Tech                             
                        
  
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 36-00  5/15/2007   Katie Timm, Alise Post, Sauk Rapids / SCLT   
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
  1 Ring, Kelsi               11 Brainerd              35-11.00q  
  2 Whitney, Andrea           11 Sartell               34-09.25q  
  3 Smith, Sam                12 Brainerd              34-03.25q  
  4 Link, Lizzy               10 Fergus Falls          32-07.75q  
  5 Gray, Megan               12 Tech                  32-06.50q  
  6 Smith, Madison            11 Brainerd              32-03.50q  
  7 Warnes, Jolyn             10 Alexandria            32-02.50q  



  8 Heinen, Mandy             12 Rocori                31-06.25q  
  9 Then, Brittany            11 Little Falls          31-06.00q  
 11 Crawford, Amanda          12 SaukRpds-Ric          31-02.00   
 11 Gross, Keely              11 Alexandria            31-02.00   
 13 Boeckman, Jennifer        12 Tech                  31-01.00   
 14 Rogosheske, Ann           12 StCloudApollo         30-11.00   
 15 Eckhart, Tianna           12 Willmar               30-09.00   
 16 Wagner, Kyla              12 Sartell               30-05.50   
 17 Wotzka, Rachel            10 SaukRpds-Ric          30-02.75   
 18 Jacobs, Melissa           11 Sartell               30-02.50   
 19 Trebelhorn, Annie         11 Alexandria           J31-06.00   
 19 Seehusen, Katherine       11 Tech                  30-01.75   
 20 DeMartelaere, Emma        10 Fergus Falls          30-01.50   
 21 Schmitt, Sara             12 StCloudApollo         30-01.00   
 22 MacKenzie, Nicole         10 SaukRpds-Ric          29-06.50   
 23 Appert, Kelsey            10 Fergus Falls          29-04.25   
 24 Morton, Shelby            12 Willmar               29-03.25   
 25 Meilke, Jennifer          10 Little Falls          28-10.50   
 26 Juetten, Melissa          11 Willmar               28-02.75   
  
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 36-00  5/15/2007   Katie Timm, Alise Post, Sauk Rapids / SCLT   
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Ring, Kelsi               11 Brainerd              35-11.00   
  2 Whitney, Andrea           11 Sartell               34-09.25   
  3 Smith, Sam                12 Brainerd              34-03.25   
  4 Link, Lizzy               10 Fergus Falls          33-07.25   
  5 Gray, Megan               12 Tech                  32-06.50   
  6 Warnes, Jolyn             10 Alexandria            32-05.25   
  7 Smith, Madison            11 Brainerd              32-03.75   
  8 Heinen, Mandy             12 Rocori                31-08.50   
  9 Then, Brittany            11 Little Falls          31-06.00   
Preliminaries 
 11 Crawford, Amanda          12 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 11 Gross, Keely              11 Alexandria                       
 13 Boeckman, Jennifer        12 Tech                             
 14 Rogosheske, Ann           12 StCloudApollo                    
 15 Eckhart, Tianna           12 Willmar                          
 16 Wagner, Kyla              12 Sartell                          
 17 Wotzka, Rachel            10 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 18 Jacobs, Melissa           11 Sartell                          
 19 Seehusen, Katherine       11 Tech                             
 19 Trebelhorn, Annie         11 Alexandria                  J    
 20 DeMartelaere, Emma        10 Fergus Falls                     
 21 Schmitt, Sara             12 StCloudApollo                    
 22 MacKenzie, Nicole         10 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 23 Appert, Kelsey            10 Fergus Falls                     
 24 Morton, Shelby            12 Willmar                          
 25 Meilke, Jennifer          10 Little Falls                     
 26 Juetten, Melissa          11 Willmar                          
  
                     
  
Event 33  Girls Discus Throw 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 148-08  1993        Sandy Fuchs, Rocori                         
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
  1 Erickson, Mary            11 Willmar                 111-10q  
  2 Hutton, Ashley            12 Willmar                 104-03q  
  3 Bartosh, Rachel           10 Brainerd                102-06q  
  4 Stier, Mallory            12 Alexandria              102-01q  
  5 Moore, Whitney            12 Fergus Falls            101-08q  
  6 Null, Elizabeth           12 Tech                    101-02q  
  7 Kiekow, Kelsie            10 SaukRpds-Ric             99-03q  
  8 Stromberg, Johanna        12 Willmar                  97-09q  
  9 Terwilliger, Toni         10 Brainerd                 96-04q  



 10 Bruzik, Katie             10 Alexandria               89-10   
 11 Padrnos, Gina             12 Brainerd                 89-08   
 12 Preusser, Rebecca         12 Tech                     88-00   
 13 Tryggestad, Niki          12 Little Falls             85-06   
 14 Binger, Molly             12 Little Falls             83-11   
 15 Ostendorf, Tasha          12 SaukRpds-Ric             79-09   
 16 Laudenbach, Amanda        10 Tech                     78-05   
 17 Hauer, Kayla              11 Sartell                  77-11   
 18 Schaller, Patrice         11 StCloudApollo            77-08   
 19 Stenzel, Megan            12 Alexandria               74-07   
 20 Marx, Jenny               10 Fergus Falls             73-05   
 21 Holmberg, Margaret        11 StCloudApollo            73-04   
 22 Uecker, Jenna              9 Sartell                  71-05   
 23 Umerski, Alexandra        11 SaukRpds-Ric             69-03   
 24 Gomez, Kaisha             12 Little Falls             68-04   
 25 Tschida, Shannon          12 StCloudApollo            66-01   
 26 Goodijohn, Ashley          9 Fergus Falls             62-07   
 27 Jorud, Cecelia            11 Sartell                  61-11   
  
Event 33  Girls Discus Throw 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 148-08  1993        Sandy Fuchs, Rocori                         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Erickson, Mary            11 Willmar                 111-10   
  2 Hutton, Ashley            12 Willmar                 104-03   
  3 Bartosh, Rachel           10 Brainerd                102-06   
  4 Stier, Mallory            12 Alexandria              102-01   
  5 Moore, Whitney            12 Fergus Falls            101-08   
  6 Null, Elizabeth           12 Tech                    101-02   
  7 Kiekow, Kelsie            10 SaukRpds-Ric             99-04   
  8 Stromberg, Johanna        12 Willmar                  97-09   
  9 Terwilliger, Toni         10 Brainerd                 96-04   
Preliminaries 
 10 Bruzik, Katie             10 Alexandria                       
 11 Padrnos, Gina             12 Brainerd                         
 12 Preusser, Rebecca         12 Tech                             
 13 Tryggestad, Niki          12 Little Falls                     
 14 Binger, Molly             12 Little Falls                     
 15 Ostendorf, Tasha          12 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 16 Laudenbach, Amanda        10 Tech                             
 17 Hauer, Kayla              11 Sartell                          
 18 Schaller, Patrice         11 StCloudApollo                    
 19 Stenzel, Megan            12 Alexandria                       
 20 Marx, Jenny               10 Fergus Falls                     
 21 Holmberg, Margaret        11 StCloudApollo                    
 22 Uecker, Jenna              9 Sartell                          
 23 Umerski, Alexandra        11 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 24 Gomez, Kaisha             12 Little Falls                     
 25 Tschida, Shannon          12 StCloudApollo                    
 26 Goodijohn, Ashley          9 Fergus Falls                     
 27 Jorud, Cecelia            11 Sartell                          
  
                  
  
Event 35  Girls Shot Put 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 42-00.50  1981        Becky Fettig, St. Cloud Apollo            
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
================================================================ 
  1 Stier, Mallory            12 Alexandria            34-01.00q  
  2 Aaseth, Sarah             12 Rocori                32-10.00q  
  3 Hutton, Ashley            12 Willmar               32-05.00q  
  4 Morford, Kelly            10 Tech                  32-04.50q  
  5 Bruzik, Katie             10 Alexandria            31-03.00q  
  6 Erickson, Mary            11 Willmar               30-11.00q  
  7 Ford, Alex                11 Brainerd              30-08.50q  
  8 Stromberg, Johanna        12 Willmar               29-06.25q  
  9 Terwilliger, Toni         10 Brainerd              29-03.50q  



 10 Bartosh, Rachel           10 Brainerd              27-10.00   
 11 Evans, Casey               9 StCloudApollo         27-08.50   
 12 Kiekow, Kelsie            10 SaukRpds-Ric          27-08.00   
 13 Stegura, Samantha         10 StCloudApollo         26-06.00   
 14 Then, Brittany            11 Little Falls          26-03.00   
 15 Stenzel, Megan            12 Alexandria            25-09.50   
 16 Plombon, Jayme            11 Sartell               25-08.25   
 17 Preusser, Rebecca         12 Tech                  25-01.50   
 18 Uecker, Jenna              9 Sartell               25-00.00   
 19 Tryggestad, Niki          12 Little Falls          24-11.00   
 20 Hauer, Kayla              11 Sartell               24-09.50   
 21 Bellmont, Vanessa          9 StCloudApollo         24-04.75   
 22 Null, Elizabeth           12 Tech                  24-00.25   
 23 Ostendorf, Tasha          12 SaukRpds-Ric          23-02.25   
 24 Lupkes, Tiffany            9 SaukRpds-Ric          22-08.00   
 25 Saul, Rose                11 Fergus Falls          22-02.75   
 26 Goodijohn, Ashley          9 Fergus Falls          20-07.75   
 27 Onstead, Andrea           10 Fergus Falls          18-04.50   
  
Event 35  Girls Shot Put 
================================================================ 
         CLC: % 42-00.50  1981        Becky Fettig, St. Cloud Apollo            
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  
================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Stier, Mallory            12 Alexandria            34-07.25   
  2 Hutton, Ashley            12 Willmar               33-00.50   
  3 Aaseth, Sarah             12 Rocori                32-10.00   
  4 Morford, Kelly            10 Tech                  32-04.00   
  5 Bruzik, Katie             10 Alexandria            31-03.00   
  6 Ford, Alex                11 Brainerd              31-01.00   
  7 Erickson, Mary            11 Willmar               30-11.00   
  8 Stromberg, Johanna        12 Willmar               29-06.25   
  9 Terwilliger, Toni         10 Brainerd              29-03.50   
Preliminaries 
 10 Bartosh, Rachel           10 Brainerd                         
 11 Evans, Casey               9 StCloudApollo                    
 12 Kiekow, Kelsie            10 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 13 Stegura, Samantha         10 StCloudApollo                    
 14 Then, Brittany            11 Little Falls                     
 15 Stenzel, Megan            12 Alexandria                       
 16 Plombon, Jayme            11 Sartell                          
 17 Preusser, Rebecca         12 Tech                             
 18 Uecker, Jenna              9 Sartell                          
 19 Tryggestad, Niki          12 Little Falls                     
 20 Hauer, Kayla              11 Sartell                          
 21 Bellmont, Vanessa          9 StCloudApollo                    
 22 Null, Elizabeth           12 Tech                             
 23 Ostendorf, Tasha          12 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 24 Lupkes, Tiffany            9 SaukRpds-Ric                     
 25 Saul, Rose                11 Fergus Falls                     
 26 Goodijohn, Ashley          9 Fergus Falls                     
 27 Onstead, Andrea           10 Fergus Falls                     
  
                         
  
                    Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 
=============================================================================== 
    1) Brainerd                   145        2) Sartell-St Stephen        119    
    3) Alexandria                 104        4) St. Cloud Tech             80    
    5) Willmar                     67        6) Little Falls               46    
    6) Fergus Falls                46        8) St. Cloud Apollo           37.50 
    9) ROCORI                      29       10) Sauk Rapids-Rice           28.50 
 


